
(C)hassis: D=Dallara |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

Nashville Superspeedway

NTT INDYCAR SERIES

Big Machine Music City Grand Prix

September 15, 2024

Event:
Track:

Report:
Session:

Unofficial Lap Report

1.33 mile(s)
Round 17

Race

Pos SP Car Driver C/E/T Lap
Laps 
Down

Time 
Down

Pit 
Stops Elapsed Time

Avg 
Speed

Running / 
Reason Out Pts

Total 
Pts Standings

1 9 26 Herta, Colton D/H/F 206 0 --.---- 4 01:43:15.2534  159.207 Running 51 513 2
2 7 5 O'Ward, Pato D/C/F 206 0 1.8106 4 01:43:17.0640  159.161 Running 41 460 5
3 2 2 Newgarden, Josef D/C/F 206 0 1.9611 4 01:43:17.2145  159.157 Running 36 401 8
4 1 27 Kirkwood, Kyle D/H/F 206 0 4.7175 4 01:43:19.9709  159.086 Running 36 420 7
5 18 3 McLaughlin, Scott D/C/F 206 0 7.7837 4 01:43:23.0371  159.007 Running 30 505 3
6 14 14 Ferrucci, Santino D/C/F 206 0 9.2336 4 01:43:24.4870  158.970 Running 28 367 9
7 12 11 Armstrong, Marcus D/H/F 206 0 14.3870 3 01:43:29.6404  158.838 Running 26 298 14
8 8 8 Lundqvist, Linus (R) D/H/F 206 0 14.6519 4 01:43:29.9053  158.831 Running 24 279 16
9 5 66 Malukas, David D/H/F 206 0 15.2726 4 01:43:30.5260  158.816 Running 23 148 24

10 6 78 Daly, Conor D/C/F 205 1 - 3 01:43:18.9149  158.341 Running 20 119 26
11 24 10 Palou, Alex D/H/F 205 1 - 4 01:43:29.5905  158.068 Running 19 544 1
12 10 21 VeeKay, Rinus D/C/F 205 1 - 5 01:43:32.1299  158.004 Running 18 300 13
13 20 18 Harvey, Jack D/H/F 205 1 - 3 01:43:34.0733  157.954 Running 17 143 25
14 25 20 Rasmussen, Christian (R) D/C/F 205 1 - 4 01:43:34.5803  157.941 Running 16 163 22
15 26 7 Rossi, Alexander D/C/F 205 1 - 4 01:43:37.8089  157.859 Running 16 366 10
16 13 77 Grosjean, Romain D/C/F 204 2 - 4 01:43:25.4584  157.402 Running 14 260 17
17 11 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F 204 2 - 3 01:43:27.8090  157.342 Running 13 456 6
18 27 6 Siegel, Nolan (R) D/C/F 204 2 - 4 01:43:29.2187  157.307 Running 12 154 23
19 21 45 Lundgaard, Christian D/H/F 204 2 - 4 01:43:31.2500  157.255 Running 11 312 11
20 23 41 Robb, Sting Ray D/C/F 204 2 - 3 01:43:31.4682  157.250 Running 10 185 20
21 16 30 Fittipaldi, Pietro D/H/F 204 2 - 5 01:43:33.6153  157.195 Running 9 186 19
22 17 4 Simpson, Kyffin (R) D/H/F 202 4 - 5 01:43:20.9025  155.973 Running 8 182 21
23 19 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F 202 4 - 5 01:43:32.0545  155.693 Running 7 251 18
24 4 12 Power, Will D/C/F 198 8 - 6 01:43:24.6827  152.792 Running 6 498 4
25 15 28 Ericsson, Marcus D/H/F 137 69 - 3 01:19:42.9340  137.145 Contact 5 297 15
26 22 51 Legge, Katherine D/H/F 85 121 - 2 00:43:09.5186  157.164 Contact 5 61 29
27 3 60 Rosenqvist, Felix D/H/F 55 151 - 0 00:23:12.4834  189.115 Contact 5 306 12

Fastest Lap:  197.143 mph ( 24.2869 sec) on lap 165 by 5 - Pato O'Ward

Fastest Leader Lap:

End of Lap 206: Time of Race:  01:43:15.2534   Avg Speed:   159.207   Lead Changes:  8   Caution Laps:  31

 195.721 mph ( 24.4634 sec) on lap 152 by 5 - Pato O'Ward

Lead Change Summary
On Lap Car Leader

1 27 Kirkwood, Kyle             
                                    54 2 Newgarden, Josef        
                                    92 7 Rossi, Alexander          
                                    124 2 Newgarden, Josef        
                                    140 5 O'Ward, Pato               
                                    161 26 Herta, Colton                
                                    180 27 Kirkwood, Kyle             
                                    194 66 Malukas, David            
                                    202 26 Herta, Colton                
                                    

Car Driver Laps Led
27 Kirkwood, Kyle             

                                    
67

2 Newgarden, Josef        
                                    

54
7 Rossi, Alexander          

                                    
32
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24
5 O'Ward, Pato               

                                    
21

66 Malukas, David            
                                    

8

Leader Summary

Car Reason Lap Penalty
14 Track Limits 107 Yield 2 Positions
27 Track Limits 169 Yield Position
28 Full Service in Closed Pit 137 Drive-Through

Penalty Summary

Caution Summary
No Duration Total Reason for Caution
1 56 to 66 11 Contact: Car 60 in Turn 2                              

                                             
2 89 to 97 9 Contact: Car 51 in Turn 4                              

                                             
3 135 to 145 11 Contact: Car 28 in Turn 4                              
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